
El 	, • eth Uzela 	170507 
Assistant Atto 	General 
Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility 
Commission of Oregon 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

UM 1908 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

In the Matter of 

QWEST CORPORATION, UNITED 
TELEPHONE COMPANY OF THE 
NORTHWEST, CENTURYTEL OF 
OREGON, and CENTURYTEL OF 
EASTERN OREGON, 

Joint Petition for Approval of Price Plan 
Pursuant to ORS 759.255 and Partial 
Exemption Pursuant to ORS 759.052. 

MOTION TO ADMIT STIPULATION 
AND SUPPORTING TESTIMONY 

11 	On behalf of the Staff of the Public Utilities Commission of Oregon (Staff), Qwest 

12 	Corporation, United Telephone Company of the Northwest, CenturyTel of Oregon, CenturyTel of 

13 	Eastern Oregon, and the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board, and pursuant to OAR 860-001-0350(7), 

14 	Staff respectfully moves to admit into the record as evidence in this proceeding the all-party 

15 	Stipulation and the Joint Testimony in Support of the Stipulation, filed concurrently with this 

16 	motion. Attached to this motion is the supporting affidavit of witness Stephen Hayes. Additional 

17 	affidavits of witnesses Samuel Pastrick and Phil Grate will be filed separately. 

18 	DATED this 	day of September 2018. 

19 Respectfully submitted, 

20 
ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM 

21 	 Attorney General 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Page 1 - MOTION TO ADMIT STIPULATION AND SUPPORTING TESTIMONY 
DM #9165344 

Department of Justice 
1162 Court Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301-4096 
(503) 947-4342 / Fax: (503) 378-3784 



SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this  / 	day of September, 2018. 

OFFICIAL STAMP 
CANDICE JANE MENZA 

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 932882 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 01, 2018  
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON 
My Commission Expires:Ot4coker  I / c?-01  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

UM 1908 

In the Matter of 

QWEST CORPORATION, UNITED 
TELEPHONE COMPANY OF THE 
NORTHWEST, CENTURYTEL OF 
OREGON, AND CENTURYTEL OF 
EASTERN OREGON, 

Joint Petition for Approval of Price Plan 
Pursuant to ORS 759.255 and Partial 
Exemption Pursuant to ORS 759.052. 

STATE OF OREGON ) 
) ss. 

County of Marion 	) 

I, Stephen Hayes, hereby depose and say: 

1. I am employed by the Public Utility Commission of Oregon as a Senior Utility Analyst 

in the Telecommunications and Water Division. 

2. I am the same Stephen Hayes who sponsored and filed the Joint Testimony on behalf 

of Staff and the stipulating parties in support of the Stipulation filed in this matter, along with my 

witness qualification statement. 

3. The Joint Testimony in Support of the Stipulation and my Witness Qualification 

Statement are true and accurate based on my knowledge and belief. 

DATED this  17:---1(  day of September, 
p 

Steph 	ayes 

Page 1 - AFFIDAVIT OF STEPHEN HAYES 
DM #9165036 

Department of Justice 
1162 Court Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301-4096 
(503) 947-4342 / Fax: (503) 378-3784 

AFFIDAVIT OF STEPHEN HAYES 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Pag'

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UM 1908

AFFIDAVIT OF STEPHEN HAYES

In the Matter of

QWEST CORPORATION, UNITED
TELEPHONE COMPANY OF THE
NORTHWEST, CENTURYTEL OF
OREGON, AND CENTURYTEL OF
EASTERN OREGON,

Joint Petition for Approval of Price Plan
Pursuant to ORS 759.255 and Partial
Exemption Pursuant to ORS 759.052.

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.

County of Marion )

I, Stephen Hayes, hereby depose and say:

1.1 am employed by the Public Utility Commission of Oregon as a Senior Utility Analyst

in the Telecommunications and Water Division.

2.1 am the same Stephen Hayes who sponsored and filed the Joint Testimony on behalf

of Staff and the stipulating parties in support of the Stipulation filed in this matter, along with my

witness qualification statement.

3. The Joint Testimony in Support of the Stipulation and my Witness Qualification

Statement are true and accurate based on my knowledge and belief.

DATED this . - day of September, 2018.

,/' . <-"^
Stepheii Hayes

7SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this _J_ __ day of September, 2018.

//!//_^^^

OFFICIAL STAMP
CANDICE JANE MENZA !

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 932882

JWCOMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 01. 2018
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON
My Commission Expires: Q^'\cV^ \ . J} C^

e 1 " AFFIDAVIT OF STEPHEN HAYES
DM #9165036

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
(503) 947-4342 / Fax; (503) 378-3784


