1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON	
2	UM 1908	
3	UNI 1908	
4		
5	In the Matter of	*
6	QWEST CORPORATION, UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF THE	MOTION TO ADMIT STIPULATION
7	NORTHWEST, CENTURYTEL OF OREGON, and CENTURYTEL OF EASTERN OREGON,	AND SUPPORTING TESTIMONY
8		
9	Joint Petition for Approval of Price Plan Pursuant to ORS 759.255 and Partial	
10	Exemption Pursuant to ORS 759.052.	8
1,1,	On behalf of the Staff of the Public Utilities Commission of Oregon (Staff), Qwest	
12	Corporation, United Telephone Company of the Northwest, CenturyTel of Oregon, CenturyTel of	
13	Eastern Oregon, and the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board, and pursuant to OAR 860-001-0350(7),	
14	Staff respectfully moves to admit into the record as evidence in this proceeding the all-party	
15	Stipulation and the Joint Testimony in Support of the Stipulation, filed concurrently with this	
16	motion. Attached to this motion is the supporting affidavit of witness Stephen Hayes. Additional	
17	affidavits of witnesses Samuel Pastrick and Phil Grate will be filed separately.	
18	DATED this day of September 2018.	
19		Respectfully submitted,
20		ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM
21		Attorney General
22		A
23		Elizabeth Uzelac, #170507
24		Assistant Attorney General Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility
25		Commission of Oregon
26		

Page 1 - MOTION TO ADMIT STIPULATION AND SUPPORTING TESTIMONY DM #9165344

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON	
2	UM 1908	
3		
4	In the Matter of	
5 6	QWEST CORPORATION, UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF THE NORTHWEST, CENTURYTEL OF  AFFIDAVIT OF STEPHEN HAYES	
7	OREGON, AND CENTURYTEL OF EASTERN OREGON,	
8	Joint Petition for Approval of Price Plan Pursuant to ORS 759.255 and Partial	
9	Exemption Pursuant to ORS 759.052.	
10	Similar Simulari (	
11	County of Marion ) ss.	
12	I, Stephen Hayes, hereby depose and say:	
13	1. I am employed by the Public Utility Commission of Oregon as a Senior Utility Analys	
14	in the Telecommunications and Water Division.	
15	2. I am the same Stephen Hayes who sponsored and filed the Joint Testimony on behalf	
16	of Staff and the stipulating parties in support of the Stipulation filed in this matter, along with m	
17	witness qualification statement.	
18	3. The Joint Testimony in Support of the Stipulation and my Witness Qualification	
19	Statement are true and accurate based on my knowledge and belief.	
20	1-74	
21	DATED this day of September, 2018.	
22	Stephen Hayes	
23		
24	SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this day of September, 2018.	
25	OFFICIAL STAMP CANDICE JANE MENZA NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON  OFFICIAL STAMP CANDICE JANE MENZA NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	
26	MY COMMISSION NO. 932882 NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON	
46	My Commission Expires: October 1, 2018	

Page 1 - AFFIDAVIT OF STEPHEN HAYES DM #9165036